

Departure Date August 23, 2019

Landing Zone
Immaculate Conception
(2934 Marshall Ave)

Doors open at 6:30pm Games start at 7:00pm



## 11<sup>th</sup> Annual Trivia Night with Safe Connections Young Professionals Presented by AgentHR Recruiting Group | Featuring the Midwest Elevator Bar

**WHEN:** 7-10 p.m. • Friday, August 23, 2019 • Doors open at 6:30 p.m.

WHERE: Immaculate Conception • 2934 Marshall Ave • Maplewood, 63143

**FEATURING:** Complimentary beer and soda • Trivia • Games • Auction • Raffles

**COST:** \$25, adults 21+ • \$200 for table of 8

RSVP: Call Dani Smith Thomas at 314.646.7500 x123

email dani@safeconnections.org • visit safeconnections.org

WHY: This event raises funds for Safe Connections, the region's oldest and

largest locally-founded agency focused on ending domestic and sexual violence and helping survivors. Safe Connections' awardwinning, nationally-accredited programs reduce the impact and

incidence of domestic and sexual violence through youth education, 24-hour crisis care, and therapy for adult and

teen survivors.

QUESTIONS: Please contact Development Manager Dani Smith Thomas at

dani@safeconnections.org or 314.646.7500 x123.



## **BE A SPONSOR!**

## 11th Annual Trivia Night with Safe Connections Young Professionals

Friday, August 23, 6:30-10 p.m. • Immaculate Conception • 2934 Marshall Ave • St. Louis, 63143

	maay, 7 togosi 20, 0.00 To p.ini. Inimacolato Concopiloi			27017413113117440 01: 20013, 001 10		
Sponsorship Benefits	Platinum* \$2,500	Diamond \$1,000	Gold \$500	Silver \$250	Bronze* \$200	
Charitable Deduction	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	
Company name exclusively in event's title						
Opportunity to welcome guests from podium and display banner at event						
Opportunity to provide promotional items						
Complimentary table for 8						
Formal recognition from microphone						
Name and logo placement on all event signage/projections						
Logo on answer sheet and projected during sponsored round						
Social media recognition leading up to and after event						

\* One (1)

available

\* Eight (8)

available

available

Yes! Sign me up to sponsor at the following level:		
Signature	Date	
Company name as you would like it published	Contact	

Make check payable to Safe Connections. If applicable, please send logo and specs to Dani Smith Thomas at <u>dani@safeconnections.org</u>. Contract can be emailed to Dani. Call 314.646.7500 x123 with questions. Safe Connections is a 501c3 incorporated in the state of Missouri. EIN is 43-1077667.